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Economic uncertainty can result in turmoil Baker Tillg International
and organisations around the world need to

stay cautious in managing their debts.
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When a multinational organisation or domestic company finds itself in difficulty, Ferrafes

it faces a complex set of issues that require technical expertise in a number of areas.

Our highly-skilled, commercially savvy and responsive team assist clients in
progressing forward seamlessly by identifying their situation and formulating solutions

il

and creating opportunities to maximise returns and minimise risks as well as losses.

36,400

partners & staff

$3.9bn

2019 worldwide
revenue (USS)

We understand financial distress and all of its complexities and have extensive
experience in the following areas:
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Our Administration - Receivership - Partnership Voluntary Arrangements . Limited Member firms

corporate Liability Partnerships « Company Voluntary Arrangements . Creditors Voluntary

services

Liquidation « Compulsory Liquidation - Members Voluntary Liquidation

Independent Business Reviews . Law of Property Act Receiverships

- Attending creditor meetings on your behalf (or with you) Americas leader EMEA leader APAC leader Global coordinator

Helping you assess the recoverability of debt

Our
creditor
services

General advice on debt collection

Conducting Independent Business Reviews (IBRs) to provide you with advice
regarding businesses that are failing to meet their obligations

Our ETRER ] ) Neil Hughes Gess Rambaldi Harsh Maheshwari

Personal * Bankruptcy Miami/New York, USA : lIreland and Cyprus 3 Melbourne, Australia E Singapore

i + Individual Voluntary Arrangments s : :
el y g malfonso@mbafcpa.com : neil.hughes@bakertilly.ie : gess.rambaldi@pitcher.com.au : harsh.maheshwari@bakertilly.global

T:646.519.7147 © T:+353 (0) 1 66 99 999 T:+61 3 8610 5144 T: +65 8599 0964




Helping Clients Achieve Financial Wellness
TREAT Model - The Baker Tilly Approach

Do not let your business flatline. Baker Tilly's TREAT Model consists of an analytical and fact-based approach that
delivers a flexible solution to restore financial wellness. Our approach involves the following:

Determine the sources and drivers for financial o— Understand your business model,
1 -------- T R | AG E --------------- wellness. Propose prioritized wellness roadmapto -+ q:r | revenue and cost drivers, opportunities
address weaknesses and strengthen financial By to restructure and enhance value
capabilities

Develop restructuring roadmaps for

2 ....... R E D E S | G N __________ Collate wellness workplans with measurable = H1 initiati I ith timeli tollaat
tollgates that track progress in financial e B R BN EENES, foTlgate

restructuring and recovery

metrics and workgroups

Serve as your ‘Chief Restructuring Officer’
Lead and implement wellness projects and provide project office activities

A DV | S E Provide financial advisory services {fg: Provide financial advisory services and
..................................... o DI expert U [ the restructuring

purchases or sales, and liquidations

Develop and implement @ Develop scenarios and models for the

5 ........ T RA N S F O R M .................. initiatives that repositiona - @ restructured entity and deve|0p strategies

company forfuture growth to strengthen future operations
and success



Americas

Argentina
CELGEINER
Belize
Brazil
Canada

Colombia

Ecuador
Mexico
Nicaragua
Panama
USA

Claudia Alvarez
Bogotd, Colombia

calvarez@bakertillycolombia.com

T:57.1.694.0843

Gus Perez
Fort Lauderdale, FL USA

GPerez@cbh.com
T: 954.556.1720

Hernando Gomez
Miami, USA

hgomez@mbafcpa.com
T. 786.477.5438

Viresh Dayal
Miami, FL USA

vdayal@mbafcpa.com
T: 305.373.5500, ext. 2309

Nestor Galeano
Managua, Nicaragua

ngaleano@bakertillynicaragua.com

T: 505.8810.1886

Stephanie Drew
Denver, Co USA

Stephanie.Drew@RubinBrown.Com

T:720.217.8892

Hermann Stangl
Bogot3, Colombia

hstangl@bakertillycolombia.com
T:57.301.697.6618

Adrian Bueno
Mexico City, Mexico

abueno@bakertilly.mx
T: 52.55.78.48.59 52

Gord McMorran
Vancouver, Canada

gord.mcmorran@bakertilly.ca
T: +1 (604) 691-6804

Susan Seabury
Georgia, USA

susan.seabury@bakertilly.com
T:+1 (770) 206 2417

Mark Hulse
Belize City, Belize

mark.hulse@bakertilly.bz
T:501.223.2953

Marvin R. Campos
Managua, Nicaragua

mrcampos@bakertillynicaragua.com
T: 505.2270.7075

Richard Weiss
Miami, FL USA

rweiss@mbafcpa.com
T: 305.373.5500, ext. 2122

Luciano Comper de Souza
Sao Paulo, Brazil

Luciano.comper@bakertillyes.com.br
T:+550800444 7777

+ 552799961 2953

Scott McKay
Cary, North Carolina, USA

smckay@cbh.com
T:919.782.1040

Diascara Carbonell
Santo Domingo, DN

diascara.carbonell@bakertilly.com.do
T: 809.869.9223



Americas

John Milner
Mexico City, Mexico

jmilner@bakertilly.mx
T: 52.55.4143.8078

Chase Wright
Cary, North Carolina, USA

cwright@cbh.com
T: 702.218.0896

Craig Gomez
Nassau, Bahamas

CGomez@bakertilly.bs
T. 242.376.0826

Shanté George
New York City, NY, USA

Shante.George@bakertilly.com
T:212.792.4952

Manuel Aguilar
Mexico city, Mexico

maguilar@bakertilly.mx
T: 52.55.75890551

-

Juan Carlos Prado
Managua, Nicaragua

jprado@bakertillynicaragua.com
T: 505.881.74458

Fernando Gomez
Managua, Nicaragua

fgomez@bakertillynicaragua.com
T: 801.400.4353

Miguel Centarti
Buenos Aires, Argentina

miguel.centarti@bakertilly.com.ar
T: 54.11.5352.2400

Marta Alfonso
Miami/New York, USA

malfonso@mbafcpa.com
T. 646.519.7147

Hernan Sanchez Vergara
Quito, Ecuador

hsanchez@bakertilly.ec
T: 593.02. 2266.283

Gonzalo Gros
Buenos Aires, Argentina

gonzalo.gros@bakertilly.com.ar
T:54.11.4515.9241

Jonathan McNair
Vancouver, BC, Canada

Jonathan.McNair@bakertilly.wm.ca

T:604.684.6212

Tony Argiz
Miami, FL USA

targiz@mbafcpa.com
T: 305.373.5500, ext. 2230

Xavier Mercadé
Barcelona, Catalufia, Spain

xmercade@bakertilly.es
T:34.93 317.60.61

Viresh Dayal
Miami, FL, USA

vdayal@mbafcpa.com
T: 305.373.5500, ext. 2309

Pedro Chalas
Santo Domingo, DN

pedro.chalas@bakertilly.com.do
T: 809. 621.3306

Ana Chalas
Santo Domingo, DN

ana.chalas@bakertilly.com.do
T: 809.621.3306

Jack Williams
Atlanta, Georgia, USA

Jack.Williams@bakertilly.com
T:770.206.2415

Gabriel Holness
Panama City, Panama

gholness@bakertilly.com.pa
T: 507.6675.3081
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